18
77
21
45
53
78
32
63
29

Jacinta Worland
lisa cash

Susan Hall

Phoebe Fear

Alison Dale

Lucy Tighe

Nat Edwards

Linda Smith
Michelle Jones
Amanda Whiteman
Tracy Kennedy
Annabelle Hartigan
Melinda Scranage
Cassy Timm

Jane Lillycrop

Jules Mackin

Daniel Howitt

Lee Wallace
Darren Quarrell
Peter McLean
Steven Middleton
Luke Peterson
Jason Popkowski
Sean Keating

lan Blaiklock

Place
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WTC Triathlon Series

Presented byNorthside Runners - November 20, 2011

Sex Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

-n

b e e e e e o e e e I o e o B A B o B o |

Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

LTI L

Swim

00:10:53
00:13:35
00:13:01
00:12:46
00:13:50
00:14:04
00:12:07
00:13:56
00:13:41
00:15:39
00:16:43
00:15:46
00:14:54
00:15:42
00:07:00
00:16:07

00:09:53
00:10:35
00:11:09
00:11:32
00:11:29
00:14:22
00:12:13
00:12:17
00:12:21

Run 1
00:14:04
00:14:15
00:15:18
00:14:58
00:15:05
00:15:07
00:17:17
00:16:53
00:15:37
00:16:54
00:16:32
00:16:39
00:16:42
00:19:09
00:20:21
00:14:40

00:12:26
00:12:03
00:12:25
00:13:27
00:14:06
00:12:37
00:15:02
00:12:50
00:13:21

Bike
00:36:12
00:39:06
00:38:32
00:39:41
00:41:39
00:44:39
00:39:51
00:41:26
00:42:16
00:40:36
00:39:51
00:43:16
00:45:01
00:40:48
00:39:37

00:34:15
00:34:34
00:33:18
00:33:42
00:34:00
00:33:01
00:34:55
00:35:34
00:34:27

Run 2
00:21:20
00:21:55
00:24:20
00:25:19
00:22:19
00:19:50
00:27:12
00:24:14
00:25:50
00:26:39
00:26:49
00:25:57
00:25:48
00:34:40
00:22:35

00:18:34
00:18:04
00:19:05
00:20:22
00:20:06
00:20:14
00:18:17
00:19:54
00:21:26

Total Time Comment
01:22:29
01:28:51
01:31:11
01:32:44
01:32:53
01:33:40
01:36:26
01:36:30
01:37:24
01:39:48
01:39:55
01:41:38
01:42:25
01:50:18
01:29:34

Withdrew

01:15:08
01:15:15
01:15:56
01:19:03
01:19:41
01:20:13
01:20:27
01:20:35
01:21:35
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Chris Jones
Alistair Graham
Chris Harmer
Darren Geros
Darren Bramwell
Andrew Davis
Brian Black
Grant Cameron
Oliver Scott
Daryl Baldwyn
Nathan Johnson
Matthew Tonkin
Simon Eddy
Matthew Christe
Clinton Scott
Mike Smith

Keith Double
peter Macmahon
Christian Browne
Bradley Coster
Nigel Gibson
John Moore
John Nelson
Brian Fitzgerald
Greg Pride
Nicholas Marshall

Place
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

WTC Triathlon Series

Presented byNorthside Runners - November 20, 2011

Sex Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

LTI LZLLLLLLLLLELR

Swim

00:12:17
00:12:53
00:13:11
00:10:51
00:13:35
00:10:18
00:13:20
00:12:48
00:13:11
00:00:00
00:13:06
00:14:22
00:12:04
00:11:08
00:13:03
00:14:00
00:14:41
00:13:16
00:12:13
00:13:56
00:14:22
00:13:13
00:14:22
00:15:53
00:12:58
00:13:38

Run 1
00:13:14
00:13:17
00:13:01
00:13:40
00:13:44
00:14:45
00:13:58
00:14:38
00:13:49
00:27:59
00:12:33
00:13:59
00:14:50
00:15:17
00:15:29
00:15:08
00:13:47
00:15:00
00:15:12
00:15:53
00:15:04
00:16:00
00:17:17
00:14:19
00:16:56
00:17:27

Bike
00:35:50
00:36:19
00:36:20
00:38:05
00:37:17
00:37:25
00:38:08
00:36:43
00:39:33
00:37:31
00:43:13
00:36:40
00:39:44
00:39:16
00:38:22
00:37:55
00:39:51
00:38:43
00:39:07
00:38:07
00:38:09
00:40:47
00:38:15
00:42:07
00:39:16
00:42:01

Run 2
00:20:51
00:20:03
00:21:55
00:22:10
00:21:21
00:23:34
00:20:37
00:22:23
00:20:29
00:21:36
00:18:20
00:22:48
00:21:59
00:23:26
00:22:19
00:22:33
00:21:42
00:23:25
00:24:10
00:23:36
00:24:02
00:23:35
00:23:59
00:22:18
00:28:10
00:25:08

Total Time Comment
01:22:12
01:22:31
01:24:27
01:24:46
01:25:57
01:26:01
01:26:03
01:26:32
01:27:02
01:27:06
01:27:12
01:27:48
01:28:37
01:29:07
01:29:14
01:29:36
01:30:00
01:30:23
01:30:41
01:31:31
01:31:37
01:33:36
01:33:53
01:34:36
01:37:20
01:38:15
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101
76
100
103
65
104
107

Jack Ritchie

Pranil Singh
Eduardo Moura
Pablo lorio

Eitan Eibschutz
Paul Duggan
Mark Ayres
Richard Chambers
Tyce Luchetti
Luke Hicks

Jack Snell

Neil Sheard

David Jones
Deane Adams
Ted Reid

pete Ryan
Edmund Nockolds
Carter Jackson

Emma Jeffcoat
Angela Rose
Caroline Corish

Jo Allen

Gretta Donnelley
Toni Lawrence
Robin Vandekreeke

Place
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

NOoO b WN

WTC Triathlon Series

Presented byNorthside Runners - November 20, 2011

Sex Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

TLILLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLZLLLL

Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short

z'l'l'ﬂ'l'l'ﬂ'l'l'ﬂ

Swim

00:13:56
00:15:08
00:13:31
00:14:22
00:14:22
00:14:22
00:17:41
00:17:42
00:13:45
00:13:56
00:14:32
00:16:07
00:14:29
00:16:07
00:21:51
00:12:21
00:15:10
00:12:31

00:05:40
00:07:07
00:09:08
00:07:18
00:08:04
00:11:24
00:06:00

Run 1
00:14:50
00:16:50
00:17:14
00:16:29
00:18:16
00:18:29
00:18:00
00:15:58
00:18:42
00:19:54
00:19:14
00:18:41
00:20:23
00:21:54
00:26:16
00:13:52
00:16:24
00:16:03

00:13:52
00:16:23
00:16:45
00:16:44
00:17:22
00:22:39
00:14:00

Bike
00:46:15
00:41:47
00:41:08
00:45:00
00:41:55
00:40:47
00:42:43
00:43:48
00:43:58
00:45:42
00:51:56
00:41:52
00:50:54
00:47:51
00:53:39
00:33:06
00:36:54
00:37:52

00:30:45
00:31:02
00:30:23
00:32:13
00:38:15
00:36:02
00:28:31

Run 2
00:23:47
00:26:26
00:28:24
00:24:31
00:26:12
00:27:33
00:25:16
00:26:45
00:28:45
00:26:53
00:20:59
00:32:47
00:27:36
00:36:58
00:41:42
00:20:08
00:21:30

00:14:02
00:16:07
00:15:28
00:16:12
00:15:43
00:21:03
00:16:52

Total Time Comment
01:38:46
01:40:10
01:40:17
01:40:22
01:40:44
01:41:10
01:43:39
01:44:14
01:45:10
01:46:25
01:46:41
01:49:26
01:53:22
02:02:49
02:23:28
01:19:27 Short Bike
01:29:59 Short Bike

Am missing finish time?

01:04:19
01:10:39
01:11:44
01:12:26
01:19:24
01:31:08
01:05:23



Peter Quinlen
Pat Cronin
Nigel Peach
Steve Nichols
William Halpin
Robert Killian

Richard Callaghan

Place
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WTC Triathlon Series

Presented byNorthside Runners - November 20, 2011

Sex Course?

Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short

LKL

<

Duathlon

Swim

00:06:56
00:07:22
00:08:57
00:07:52
00:08:01
00:07:26

Run1

00:15:13
00:16:45
00:16:46
00:18:49
00:18:13
00:20:40

00:15:40

Bike

00:29:42
00:30:44
00:32:56
00:32:29
00:36:01
00:38:04

00:43:14

Run 2

00:15:18
00:15:51
00:17:35
00:17:24
00:17:31
00:20:45

00:30:37

Total Time Comment

01:07:08
01:10:42
01:16:14
01:16:34
01:19:48
01:26:54

01:29:31



