

Race #	Name	Place	Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
72	Jacinta Worland	1	F	Long	00:10:53	00:14:04	00:36:12	00:21:20	01:22:29
7	lisa cash	2	F	Long	00:13:35	00:14:15	00:39:06	00:21:55	01:28:51
10	Susan Hall	4	F	Long	00:13:01	00:15:18	00:38:32	00:24:20	01:31:11
9	Phoebe Fear	5	F	Long	00:12:46	00:14:58	00:39:41	00:25:19	01:32:44
1	Alison Dale	6	F	Long	00:13:50	00:15:05	00:41:39	00:22:19	01:32:53
73	Lucy Tighe	7	F	Long	00:14:04	00:15:07	00:44:39	00:19:50	01:33:40
68	Nat Edwards	8	F	Long	00:12:07	00:17:17	00:39:51	00:27:12	01:36:26
6	Linda Smith	9	F	Long	00:13:56	00:16:53	00:41:26	00:24:14	01:36:30
59	Michelle Jones	10	F	Long	00:13:41	00:15:37	00:42:16	00:25:50	01:37:24
2	Amanda Whiteman	11	F	Long	00:15:39	00:16:54	00:40:36	00:26:39	01:39:48
67	Tracy Kennedy	12	F	Long	00:16:43	00:16:32	00:39:51	00:26:49	01:39:55
3	Annabelle Hartigan	13	F	Long	00:15:46	00:16:39	00:43:16	00:25:57	01:41:38
8	Melinda Scranage	14	F	Long	00:14:54	00:16:42	00:45:01	00:25:48	01:42:25
4	Cassy Timm	15	F	Long	00:15:42	00:19:09	00:40:48	00:34:40	01:50:18
5	Jane Lillycrop	3	F	Long	00:07:00	00:20:21	00:39:37	00:22:35	01:29:34
57	Jules Mackin	16	F	Long	00:16:07	00:14:40			Withdrew
18	Daniel Howitt	1	М	Long	00:09:53	00:12:26	00:34:15	00:18:34	01:15:08
77	Lee Wallace	2	M	Long	00:10:35	00:12:03	00:34:34	00:18:04	01:15:15
21	Darren Quarrell	3	M	Long	00:11:09	00:12:25	00:33:18	00:19:05	01:15:56
45	Peter McLean	4	M	Long	00:11:32	00:13:27	00:33:42	00:20:22	01:19:03
53	Steven Middleton	5	M	Long	00:11:29	00:14:06	00:34:00	00:20:06	01:19:41
78	Luke Peterson	6	M	Long	00:14:22	00:12:37	00:33:01	00:20:14	01:20:13
32	Jason Popkowski	7	M	Long	00:12:13	00:15:02	00:34:55	00:18:17	01:20:27
63	Sean Keating	8	M	Long	00:12:17	00:12:50	00:35:34	00:19:54	01:20:35
29	Ian Blaiklock	9	M	Long	00:12:21	00:13:21	00:34:27	00:21:26	01:21:35



Race #	Name	Place	Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
15	Chris Jones	10	М	Long	00:12:17	00:13:14	00:35:50	00:20:51	01:22:12
11	Alistair Graham	11	M	Long	00:12:53	00:13:17	00:36:19	00:20:03	01:22:31
14	Chris Harmer	12	M	Long	00:13:11	00:13:01	00:36:20	00:21:55	01:24:27
20	Darren Geros	13	M	Long	00:10:51	00:13:40	00:38:05	00:22:10	01:24:46
19	Darren Bramwell	14	M	Long	00:13:35	00:13:44	00:37:17	00:21:21	01:25:57
56	Andrew Davis	15	M	Long	00:10:18	00:14:45	00:37:25	00:23:34	01:26:01
13	Brian Black	16	M	Long	00:13:20	00:13:58	00:38:08	00:20:37	01:26:03
27	Grant Cameron	17	M	Long	00:12:48	00:14:38	00:36:43	00:22:23	01:26:32
41	Oliver Scott	18	M	Long	00:13:11	00:13:49	00:39:33	00:20:29	01:27:02
70	Daryl Baldwyn	19	M	Long	00:00:00	00:27:59	00:37:31	00:21:36	01:27:06
38	Nathan Johnson	20	M	Long	00:13:06	00:12:33	00:43:13	00:18:20	01:27:12
36	Matthew Tonkin	21	M	Long	00:14:22	00:13:59	00:36:40	00:22:48	01:27:48
50	Simon Eddy	22	M	Long	00:12:04	00:14:50	00:39:44	00:21:59	01:28:37
71	Matthew Christe	23	M	Long	00:11:08	00:15:17	00:39:16	00:23:26	01:29:07
17	Clinton Scott	24	M	Long	00:13:03	00:15:29	00:38:22	00:22:19	01:29:14
37	Mike Smith	25	M	Long	00:14:00	00:15:08	00:37:55	00:22:33	01:29:36
79	Keith Double	26	M	Long	00:14:41	00:13:47	00:39:51	00:21:42	01:30:00
74	peter Macmahon	27	M	Long	00:13:16	00:15:00	00:38:43	00:23:25	01:30:23
16	Christian Browne	28	M	Long	00:12:13	00:15:12	00:39:07	00:24:10	01:30:41
12	Bradley Coster	29	M	Long	00:13:56	00:15:53	00:38:07	00:23:36	01:31:31
40	Nigel Gibson	30	M	Long	00:14:22	00:15:04	00:38:09	00:24:02	01:31:37
33	John Moore	31	M	Long	00:13:13	00:16:00	00:40:47	00:23:35	01:33:36
34	John Nelson	32	M	Long	00:14:22	00:17:17	00:38:15	00:23:59	01:33:53
75	Brian Fitzgerald	33	M	Long	00:15:53	00:14:19	00:42:07	00:22:18	01:34:36
28	Greg Pride	34	M	Long	00:12:58	00:16:56	00:39:16	00:28:10	01:37:20
39	Nicholas Marshall	35	M	Long	00:13:38	00:17:27	00:42:01	00:25:08	01:38:15



Race #	Name	Place	Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
30	Jack Ritchie	36	М	Long	00:13:56	00:14:50	00:46:15	00:23:47	01:38:46
46	Pranil Singh	37	M	Long	00:15:08	00:16:50	00:41:47	00:26:26	01:40:10
25	Eduardo Moura	38	M	Long	00:13:31	00:17:14	00:41:08	00:28:24	01:40:17
42	Pablo Iorio	39	M	Long	00:14:22	00:16:29	00:45:00	00:24:31	01:40:22
26	Eitan Eibschutz	40	M	Long	00:14:22	00:18:16	00:41:55	00:26:12	01:40:44
43	Paul Duggan	41	M	Long	00:14:22	00:18:29	00:40:47	00:27:33	01:41:10
64	Mark Ayres	42	M	Long	00:17:41	00:18:00	00:42:43	00:25:16	01:43:39
47	Richard Chambers	43	M	Long	00:17:42	00:15:58	00:43:48	00:26:45	01:44:14
55	Tyce Luchetti	44	M	Long	00:13:45	00:18:42	00:43:58	00:28:45	01:45:10
35	Luke Hicks	45	M	Long	00:13:56	00:19:54	00:45:42	00:26:53	01:46:25
31	Jack Snell	46	М	Long	00:14:32	00:19:14	00:51:56	00:20:59	01:46:41
66	Neil Sheard	47	M	Long	00:16:07	00:18:41	00:41:52	00:32:47	01:49:26
23	David Jones	48	M	Long	00:14:29	00:20:23	00:50:54	00:27:36	01:53:22
24	Deane Adams	49	M	Long	00:16:07	00:21:54	00:47:51	00:36:58	02:02:49
60	Ted Reid	50	M	Long	00:21:51	00:26:16	00:53:39	00:41:42	02:23:28
44	pete Ryan	51	M	Long	00:12:21	00:13:52	00:33:06	00:20:08	01:19:27 Short Bike
58	Edmund Nockolds	52	M	Long	00:15:10	00:16:24	00:36:54	00:21:30	01:29:59 Short Bike
62	Carter Jackson	53	M	Long	00:12:31	00:16:03	00:37:52		Am missing finish time?
101	Emma Jeffcoat	1	F	Short	00:05:40	00:13:52	00:30:45	00:14:02	01:04:19
76	Angela Rose	2	F	Short	00:07:07	00:16:23	00:31:02	00:16:07	01:10:39
100	Caroline Corish	3	F	Short	00:09:08	00:16:45	00:30:23	00:15:28	01:11:44
103	Jo Allen	4	F	Short	00:07:18	00:16:44	00:32:13	00:16:12	01:12:26
65	Gretta Donnelley	5	F	Short	00:08:04	00:17:22	00:38:15	00:15:43	01:19:24
104	Toni Lawrence	6	F	Short	00:11:24	00:22:39	00:36:02	00:21:03	01:31:08
107	Robin Vandekreeke	7	M	Short	00:06:00	00:14:00	00:28:31	00:16:52	01:05:23



Race #	Name	Place	Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
61	Peter Quinlen	1	М	Short	00:06:56	00:15:13	00:29:42	00:15:18	01:07:08
105	Pat Cronin	2	M	Short	00:07:22	00:16:45	00:30:44	00:15:51	01:10:42
110	Nigel Peach	3	M	Short	00:08:57	00:16:46	00:32:56	00:17:35	01:16:14
108	Steve Nichols	4	M	Short	00:07:52	00:18:49	00:32:29	00:17:24	01:16:34
109	William Halpin	5	M	Short	00:08:01	00:18:13	00:36:01	00:17:31	01:19:48
106	Robert Killian	6	M	Short	00:07:26	00:20:40	00:38:04	00:20:45	01:26:54
69	Richard Callaghan	1	М	Duathlon		00:15:40	00:43:14	00:30:37	01:29:31